

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Text

File #: 12-0507, Version: 1

Resolution providing for the appointment of Karl Snoblin as a member of the Rockland Fire Protection District.

RESUME: Karl Snoblin, 1010 Atkinson Road, Lake Bluff, IL 60044.

EXPERIENCE: Trustmark - Corporate Security Officer and a member of HIPAA Program Office. 28 years experience at Trustmark.

EDUCATION: Studies at University of Chicago and Northwestern University.

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT: Resident of Knollwood for past 25 years. Active in Lake Bluff School District 65 Member/Treasurer of Knollwood Neighbors.

WHEREAS, there now exists a vacancy on the Rockland Fire Protection District; and

WHEREAS, your Chairman requests that this County Board confirm the appointment of Karl Snoblin as a member of the Rockland Fire Protection District for a term ending May 4, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, that the appointment of Karl Snoblin as a member of the Rockland Fire Protection District for a term ending May 4, 2015 be, and the same is hereby confirmed.

DATED at Waukegan, Illinois, on June 12, 2012.